dinagar Paulo	614
Ol /Times	120 20/2/20
PS BA MING A Year 1025 FIR No. 309	7/25 Date 06/04/25
Sections 303(2)/3/7 iii) Act. 3 h	Sections 21 (1) of
PSBLAMING ON Year 2025 FIR No. 309 2 Sections 303(2)/317ii) Act of the control o	ections
Time Period 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2	Date To
Time Period	02 2 1 6 1
(c) General Diss. Reference 5	22-98 100
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)	22, 45 Aug
5 Place of Occurrence (a) Direction (b)	. Written / Oral
(h) Address Borb (G Box O4 P1 Bby 67/20	at No
5. Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. — Be (b) Address Bangla Bayou, Blankling Dalpangum	7601, 1018)
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Ribam Lep che	
(a) Name Ribam Lepcha (b) Father's / Husband's Name H. Yahub Lepcha	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	eh'an
(f) Occupation ASZ of Police, WBP	ce or issue
(g) Address Bhahlbrog on B, Siliguri Police	commissionerate.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	
owned Driven of which bean WB 91B/908/1	ng Rg. M-
WB 91B/908/1	U
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	11- wp 72 p/mas.
an 7ATA-AC vehicle bearing Ray. Cooled with niver bed in	NB728 19082
Coules with now bed in	ayend / Jend
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	some land which is
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):).
There is I'M is any worked remains	, ,
12. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of effence(s) as mortioned at item No.	2. Dogistovad the
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. investigation / directed	2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded a	nd a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complement / Information 264) Date	Instantia de
14. Signature / Thumb impression 2.64) nate Signat	ture of the United Inc. Halice Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant DR No	
of the Complainant / Informant DR No	: No. Il Brakkingon PS,
15. Date a fille of despatch to the court.	(/ 000



Sub: - FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith one Tata-AC loaded with River Bed materials/sand having Registration No- WB71B/9081 under proper seizure.

I beg to report that, I ASI Ribam Lepcha s/o Lt Yakub Lepcha of Bhaktinagar Police station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate lodge a written complaint against the owner with the above noted vehicle to the effect that today i.e. 06.04.25 at 21.40hrs while my PS mobile van duty received source information that the above noted vehicle was coming from Military Ghat towards Bangla Bazar. Received this information Myself along with C/380 Paresh Kisku and C/1422 Chandan Murmu all of Bhaktinagar PS had been to Bangla bazaar road under Bhaktinagar PS (vide Bhaktinagar PS GDE No-301 dated 06.04.25) and found above noted vehicle loaded with illegal river bed materials/sand was coming from Military Ghat towards Bangla bazar under Bhaktinagar PS. On chasing we apprehended the above noted vehicle but the driver fled away from the spot. On checking the vehicle and found loaded with river bed materials/sand. Further, hence there was reason to believe that the driver of above noted vehicle had procured the loaded river bed materials/sand illegally and transporting the same for his illegal gain from Mahananda River without any valid documents/Licence in respect of vehicle or river bed materials/sand.

On further grilling he procured the river bed materials/sand illegally from Mahananda River bed and carrying/transporting the same to Salugara side from river bed of Mahananda for his wrongful gain without any valid documents. Under the circumstances, I seized the above noted vehicle along with loaded river bed materials/sand under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and the driver of the vehicle fled away from the spot. The whole process of search, seizure took place in between 22.18 hrs to 22.25hrs with proper audio & VDO grappled.

Under the above, I pray before your kind end to start a case against the owner/driver of the vehicle WB71B/9081 under proper section of law and caused its investigation.

ASI Ribam Lepcha 0.6/0/27
Bhaktinagar PS/SPC

Enclo;

1. Seizure list with seized article

Received on 06/04/25 of 22:45 his will GDC

NO- 306 and standed Blackbrogon PS Cost

NO- 309/25 Otd- 06/04/25 US /303 (2)/319 (2) BNS,

2023 of we Sec 21(1) of Mines & Minerals

(Direlopment & Regulation) Act, 1957 and malves of to

As Amod Ch Balmon for its in vertigation.

Inspector-in-charge

Rhaktingar Police Station